and Trademark Office

Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231



101627617

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

i.

Attorney Docket No.

107741

Ι.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Manabu KAWAHARA Masahiko KOBAYASHI Teruo SAKURAI Jun ARAI	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party: SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION 4-1, NISHISHINJUKU 2-CHOME, SHINJUKU-KU, TOKYO, JAPAN	1101		
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  ☐ Yes ☐ No						
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☐ No			
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment						
		Security Agreement Change of Name  Other						
	В.	Execution Date: 1. February 7, 2001 2. February 6, 2001 3., 4. February 14, 2001						
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new appliance 2001 2. February 6, 2001 3., 4. February 14, 2001				ication, the execution date of the application is: 1. February 7,			
	В.	Patent Application No.(s)		C.	Patent No.(s)			
	Additional numbers atta				Yes 🛭 No			
5.	Nan	ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	Tot	al number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	N:	ame: James A. Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
	144	unio. <u>suravy : 2:</u>		В.	Enclosed (Check No. 116411 )			
	Α	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	8.	Cr de	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.	)		
						_		
9.	St To	tatement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information or the content of the	natio	n is t	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true cop	עי		
		Money Cardy		-	Date: February 20, 2001			
d	Т	Chomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411			cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2			

3/06/2001 GTON11

00000183 29137290

01 FC:581

40.00

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0421

			ADDIGITIVE	-				
		(1) _8	lanabu KAWAHARA	(5)		·		
( <b>1-8)</b>	Insert	(2) <u>N</u>	(asabiko KOBAYASHI	(6)				
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)	oruo SAKURAI	(7)				
		(4)	un ARAI	(8)				
			consideration of the sum of on the undersigned, each unders					
(9)	Issuet Name of	( <b>6</b> )	EIKO DECON CORDORATIO	A.N.I				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee							
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
		the entire invention divisional	or designated as the Assignee' right, title and interest for the , and in all applications for pa l, continuation, substitute, and no reexamination certificates	United States of Amer tent including any and reissue application(s),	ica as defined in 35 U.S.( all provisional, non-prov and all Leners Palent, ex	C. § (00, in the isional,		
(11)	Insert	(11) _						
	ldestification such as Title, Case	PROJECTOR  (Attorney Docket No. 107741 )  for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
	Number, or Fereige							
	Application Number							
41.2h	Insert Date of		atc herewith or		·			
(12)	Signing of Application	(12) an	1. February 7,	2001 2. Februa	ry 6, 2001 3.,	4. February	14, 2001	
(1.3)	Alternative	(13) U.	S. application Serial Number					
•	Identification for		February 20, 200					
	filed applications	filed _	10010019 20, 200					
	the same and a same after a	a m creene	ari habers mecomes, in summer	tion with any interferen	for the invention, and to	cooperate with		
the Assi claims of recasemi from sai interest wasignm	lication or continuation or dignon in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation a grant of a valid Unity (application a grant of a valid Unity). Each undersigned authorid application(a) to the said herein assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and him of Each undersigned hereinstion that may be necessary.	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Conven is to perform ited States pa- orizes and re- orizes and re- has not exec- is heirs, suce- by grants the or of desirable	of, or any patent of resiste ap- evidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tient to the Assignee. Justes the Director of Patents I Assignee of the entire interest ruted, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal repre- firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the re-	with such interference, perform any set which al Property or similar at the perform any set which al Property or similar at the performance and all Letter and covertants that he y agreements in conflict sentiatives.  FLC the power to insert ules of the United State	may be necessary in con- greensents.  t, maintain or confirm by  ters Patents of the United  has full right to convey to  therewith, and agrees th  on this assignment any file  s Patent and Trademark (	reissue or States resulting the entire at this		
the Assi claims of recasemi from sai interest wasignm	lication or continuation or dignon in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation a grant of a valid Unity (application a grant of a valid Unity). Each undersigned authorid application(a) to the said herein assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and him of Each undersigned hereinstion that may be necessary.	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Conven is to perform ited States pa- orizes and re- orizes and re- has not exec- is heirs, suce- by grants the or of desirable	of, or any patent of resists and evidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tient to the Assignee.  Least the Director of Patents I Assignee of the entire interest ruted, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal repressions, assigns and legal repressions.	ith such interference, perform any set which al Property or similar at the perform any set which al Property or similar at the performance and all Letter and coverants that he y agreements in conflict account to the performance of the United States of the United States of the understand	may be necessary in configurations.  It, maintain or confirm by  Lers Patents of the United  has full right to convey to  therewith, and agrees the  on this assignment any file  Fatent and Trademark (  J. J	reissue or States resulting the emire at this orther Office for		
the Assi claims of recasemi from sai interest wasignm	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation a grant of a valid Unity in the polication (a) the seld dispolication (a) to the seld herein assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and his beach undersigned herein the seld dispolication (a) to the seld herein assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and his beach undersigned herein action that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereas, assets	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Conven is to perform ited States pa- orizes and re- orizes and re- has not exec- is heirs, suce- by grants the or of desirable	of, or any patent of resists and evidence and going forward wall papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may tient to the Assignee.  Least the Director of Patents I Assignee of the entire interest ruted, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal repressions, assigns and legal repressions.	ith such interference, perform any set which al Property or similar at the perform any set which al Property or similar at the performance and all Letter and coverants that he y agreements in conflict account to the performance of the United States of the United States of the understand	may be necessary in configurations.  It, maintain or confirm by  Lers Patents of the United  has full right to convey to  therewith, and agrees the  on this assignment any file  Fatent and Trademark (  J. J	reissue or States resulting the emire at this orther Office for		
the Assi claims of recasemi from sai interest wasignm	lication or continuation or dignon in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation a grant of a valid Unity (application a grant of a valid Unity). Each undersigned authorid application(a) to the said herein assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and him of Each undersigned hereinstion that may be necessary.	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Conven is to perform ited States pa- orizes and re- orizes and re- has not exec- is heirs, suce- by grants the or of desirable	of, or any patent of resiste an evidence and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of industria all affirmative acts which may tent to the Assignee. puests the Director of Patents I Assignee of the entire interest used, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal reperfirm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the madersigned as the date(s) on flaventer Signature.	ith such interference, perform any set which al Property or similar at the perform any set which al Property or similar at the performance and all Letter and coverants that he y agreements in conflict account to the performance of the United States of the United States of the understand	may be necessary in configurations.  It, maintain or confirm by  Lers Patents of the United  has full right to convey to  therewith, and agrees the  on this assignment any file  Fatent and Trademark (  J. J	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this britter Office for  (SEAL)		
the Assi claims of recessmi from sai interest useignm identiffi recordar	lication or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation a grant of a valid Unity in the polication (a) the seld dispolication (a) to the seld herein assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and his beach undersigned herein the truth of the seld herein assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and his beach undersigned herein assigned therein that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereas, assets	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Conven is to perform ited States pa- orizes and re- orizes and re- has not exec- is heirs, suce- by grants the or of desirable	of, or any patent of resiste an evidence and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which matter to the Assignee. puests the Director of Patents I Assignee of the entire interest used, and will not execute, an exact, assigns and legal representations of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the industriance of the date(s) on leaventer Signature laventer Signature	ith such interference, perform any set which al Property or similar at the perform any set which al Property or similar at the performance and all Letter and coverants that he y agreements in conflict account to the performance of the United States of the United States of the understand	may be necessary in con- greensents.  t, maintain or confirm by  ters Patents of the United  has full right to convey to  therewith, and agrees th  on this assignment any file  s Patent and Trademark (	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this  Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL)		
the Assi claims of recasmi from sai interest weeignm identific recordai	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation of the internation of great of a valid Unity of the undersigned agree institution a great of a valid Unity of the self-distribution of the self-distribution of the self-distribution of this document.  In witness whereas, states 2.7.200	ivision there in obtaining at the execute onal Conventes to perform ited States partices and reaches, as has not execute theirs, success theirs, success their or desirable.	of, or any patent of resiste any evidence and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may teen to the Assignee.  quests the Director of Patents to Assignee of the entire interest ruled, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal repre- firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, to in order to comply with the ru  andersigned on the date(s) on laventer Signature tuventer Signature laventer Signature	ith such interference, perform any set which all Property or similar at the perform any set which all Property or similar at the performance and all Letter and covernants that he year rements in conflict sentatives.  The County of the United State passite the understand Mason i ke	may be necessary in congressions, to maintain or confirm by ters Patents of the United has full right to convey to the terewith, and agrees the on this assignment any fix Patent and Trademark (d. a.	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this britter Office for  (SEAL)		
the Assi claims of recognition satisficate satisfication interest satisfication identification records in Date	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation of the internation a grant of a valid Unity Deach undersigned agree institution a grant of a valid Unity Deach undersigned authority application (a) to the said therein assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and his policient of the material beaution that may be uncessary tion of this document.  In witness whereas, asset the witness whereas, asset to the said of the said o	ivision there in obtaining at the execute onal Conventes to perform ited States partices and reaches, as has not execute theirs, success theirs, success their or desirable.	of, or any patent of resiste any evidence and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of industria all affirmative acts which may tient to the Assignee.  Justs the Director of Fatents I Assignee of the entire interest used, and will not execute, an ensors, assigns and legal representation of OLIFS & BERRIDGE. I in order to comply with the materiagned as the date(s) on Inventor Signature twentor Signature  Javentor Signature  Javentor Signature	perform any set which all Property or similar at the necessary to obtain to issue any and all Lett, and covenants that he year enterties to conflict sentialities.  The power to insert ules of the United State posite the understance of the United State posite the understance of the United State of the understance of the United State of the Unite	rnay be necessary in congressions, it, maintain or confirm by the patents of the United has full right to convey it therewith, and agrees the on this assignment any fits Patent and Trademark (disament).  **Conjugation of the patent of the p	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this  Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL)		
claims of claims of recomming the rest uses ignmented in the record and the recor	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation of the internation of great of a valid Unity of the undersigned agree institution a great of a valid Unity of the self-distribution of the self-distribution of the self-distribution of this document.  In witness whereas, states 2.7.200	ivision there in obtaining at the execute onal Conventes to perform ited States partices and reaches, as has not execute theirs, success theirs, success their or desirable.	of, or any patent of resistate any evidence and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of industria all affirmative acts which may tient to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents I Assignee of the entire interest used, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal repre- firm of DLYF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the ri adersigned on the date(s) on faventer Signature laventer Signature laventer Signature laventer Signature laventer Signature	ith such interference, perform any set which all Property or similar at the perform any set which all Property or similar at the performance of issue any and all Letter, and covenants that he year-enments in conflict sentatives.  The Che power to insert the power to insert the sold of the United State possite the undersigned the United State possite the undersigned the Conflict of the United State possite the undersigned the Conflict of the United State possite the undersigned the United State possite the United State possite the undersigned the United State possite possite possite the United State possite possite possite possite possite possite possit	rnay be necessary in congressions, it, maintain or confirm by the patents of the United has full right to convey in the convey i	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this priher Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
cisims of cessming of the Assistance of the Assi	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation of the internation of great of a valid Unity of the undersigned agree institution a great of a valid Unity of the self-distribution of the self-distribution of the self-distribution of this document.  In witness whereas, states 2.7.200	ivision there in obtaining at the execute onal Conventes to perform ited States partices and reaches, as has not execute theirs, success theirs, success their or desirable.	of, or any patent of resiste an evolution and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which matter to the Assignee.  Lessings of the entire interest used, and will not exocute, an exact, assigns and legal represents to comply with the in order to comply with the in order to comply with the industriance of the date(s) on lawester Signature lawester Signature lawester Signature Inventor Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature	ith such interference. perform any set which al Property or similar at the perform any set which all Property or similar at the performant set of the necessary to obtain to issue any and all Letter and covernants that he yearrements in conflict sentatives.  The the power to insert the	rnay be necessary in congregorants.  t, maintain or confirm by  ters Patents of the United  has full right to convey:  therewith, and agrees the  on this assignment any file  s Patent and Trademark  d mame(s).  Karahaa  L boyas  Arai  Arai  Arai  Arai	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this orther Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
cisims of cisims of constitution satisfactors are interest assignment of condition coordaries. Date Date Date Date Date Date Date Date	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the internation of the internation of great of a valid Unity of the undersigned agree institution a great of a valid Unity of the self-distribution of the self-distribution of the self-distribution of this document.  In witness whereas, states 2.7.200	ivision there in obtaining at the execute onal Conventes to perform ited States partices and reaches, as has not execute theirs, success theirs, success their or desirable.	of, or any patent of resistate any evidence and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of industria all affirmative acts which may tient to the Assignee. quests the Director of Patents I Assignee of the entire interest used, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal repre- firm of DLYF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the ri adersigned on the date(s) on faventer Signature laventer Signature laventer Signature laventer Signature laventer Signature	ith such interference. perform any set which al Property or similar at the perform any set which all Property or similar at the performant set of the necessary to obtain to issue any and all Letter and covernants that he yearrements in conflict sentatives.  The the power to insert the	rnay be necessary in congressions, it, maintain or confirm by the patents of the United has full right to convey in the convey i	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this orther Office for  (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL) (SEAL)		
cisims of cessming of the Assistance of the Assi	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation of the Internation a great of a valid United States and the state of a position of the said districts assigned, and that he cent is binding on him and his formation that may be necessary tion of this document.  In witness whereas, assets 2, 7, 200  2, 6, 2 m/  2, 74, 200/  1, 74, 200/	ivision there in obtaining in obtaining is to execute ornal Couven is to perform ited States perizes and red Assignee, as has not exect is heirs, suce by grants the roe desirable that by the stated by the stated by the stated by the stated in order or other order or other order or other order	of, or any patent of resistation of crisical and soing forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may then to the Assignee.  Juests the Director of Patents in Assignee of the entire interest ruled, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal representation of Olive & Eggentres, in order to comply with the materiagneed on the date(s) on laventer Signature laventer Signature laventer Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature Inventor Signature inventor Signature	ith such interference, perform any set which all Property or similar at the perform any set which all Property to obtain to be necessary to obtain o issue any and all Leu and covenants that he y agreements in conflict sentatives.  The the power to insert the power to insert which of the United State possite the undersigned Massach i kn	rnay be necessary in congregorants.  t, maintain or confirm by  ters Patents of the United  has full right to convey in  therewith, and agrees the  on this assignment any files  s Patent and Trademark (  d name(s).  Karahaa	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this  Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)		
cisims of cisims of constitutions of constitutions of constitutions of constitutions of cisims o	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree institut a great of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned agree institut a great of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author it is binding on him and heart is binding on him and h  6) Each undersigned hereis sation of this document.  In witness whereas, sases  2, 7, 2, 00  2, 6, 2, 30  2, 14, 2, 20  1, 14, 2, 20  1, 14, 2, 20  1	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Couven is to perform ited States pa- irizes and rec Assignee, as has not exec- is heirs, suc- y grants the r or desirable stad by the #	of, or any patent of resiste an evolution and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may then to the Assignee.  Lesses of the entire interest used, and will not exocute, and sell not exocute, assigns and legal repressions, assigns and legal repressions. In order to comply with the in order to comply with the industriance of the date(s) on Inventor Signature	ith such interference. perform any set which all Property or similar at the perform any set which all Property or similar at the performance of the performance of the performance of the United State possite the undersigned Mason i know Terms  June June June June June June June Jun	rnay be necessary in congregorants.  t, maintain or confirm by  ters Patents of the United  has full right to convey in  therewith, and agrees the  on this assignment any files  s Patent and Trademark (  d name(s).  Karahaa	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this  Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)		
cisims of constitution of the Assistance of the constitution of th	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree institut a great of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned agree institut a great of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author it is binding on him and heart is binding on him and h  6) Each undersigned hereis sation of this document.  In witness whereas, sases  2, 7, 2, 00  2, 6, 2, 30  2, 14, 2, 20  1, 14, 2, 20  1, 14, 2, 20  1	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Couven is to perform ited States pa- irizes and rec Assignee, as has not exec- is heirs, suc- y grants the r or desirable stad by the #	of, or any patent of resistation of crisical and soing forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may then to the Assignee.  Juests the Director of Patents in Assignee of the entire interest ruled, and will not execute, an essors, assigns and legal representation of Olive & Eggentres, in order to comply with the materiagneed on the date(s) on laventer Signature laventer Signature laventer Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature inventor Signature Inventor Signature inventor Signature	perform any set which all Property or similar as to be necessary to obtain to insure any and all Leu and covenants that he y agreements in conflict sentatives.  The power to insert which a the power to insert which a few united States of the United States of th	rnay be recessary in congressments.  t, maintain or confirm by lers Patents of the United has full right to convey: the terremith, and agrees the contribution on this assignment any fit s Patent and Trademark ( d. aama(s).  Longary  A. (b) a U.S. Consul if our  Legalit.	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this  Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)		
claims of recomming the Assistance of the Assist	ileation or continuation or dignee in every way possible  3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internati  4) Each undersigned agree institut a great of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned agree institut a great of a valid Un  5) Each undersigned author it is binding on him and heart is binding on him and h  6) Each undersigned hereis sation of this document.  In witness whereas, sases  2, 7, 2, 00  2, 6, 2, 30  2, 14, 2, 20  1, 14, 2, 20  1, 14, 2, 20  1	ivision there in obtaining is to execute onal Couven is to perform ited States pa- irizes and rec Assignee, as has not exec- is heirs, suc- y grants the r or desirable stad by the #	of, or any patent of resistate any evidence and going forward in all papers and documents and tion for Protection of Industria all affirmative acts which may then to the Assignee.  Justs the Director of Patents I Assignee of the entire interest used, and will not execute, an exact, assigns and legal representation of OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I in order to comply with the magnetic to comply with the magnetic of the second of the entire Signature lawester Signature lawester Signature Inventor	perform any set which all Property or similar as to be necessary to obtain to be necessary to obtain on save any and all Leu, and covenants that he yearrements in conflict sentatives.  The Che power to insert when the United State power to insert when the undersigned Mascalan Masca	rnay be necessary in congregorants.  t, maintain or confirm by  ters Patents of the United  has full right to convey in  therewith, and agrees the  on this assignment any files  s Patent and Trademark (  d name(s).  Karahaa	reissue or  States resulting the entire at this  Office for  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)  (SEAL)		

**RECORDED: 02/20/2001** 

PATENT REEL: 011547 FRAME: 0422